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PRODUCT NB3GBP02 PCN E14QEJ6094M ARMY AIRCRAFT S~RY BY ORGANIZATION C/O OCT 91 PAGE 

MDS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY· AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

UH lH USAG FORT BUCHANAN PR 
FORSCOM PUERTORICO 1 720 557 557 163 18 

TOTAL 1 720 557 557 163 18 
% 77.3 77.3 22.7 

UH lH 192AV BNOl CO B SAN JUAN PR 
HAT'L GU 2D ARMY 15 10800 9125 7598 1527 221 1454 142 

TOTAL 15 lOBOO 9125 7598 1527 221 1454 142 
% 84.4 70.3 14.1 2.2 13.4 

UH 1M STOCK REC ACCT SAN JUAN PR 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 4 

TOTAL 4 
% 

C 12F STARC SAN JUAN PR 
NAT GRD 20 ARMY 1 720 323 321 2 397 44 

TOTAL 1 720 323 321 2 397 44 
% 44.8 44.5 .2 55.2 

U 8F STARC ST CROIX VI 
NAT GRO 20 ARMY 720 613 613 107 41 

UH lH STARC ST CROIX VI 
NAT GRO 20 ARMY 3 22 

TOTAL 4 720 613 613 107 63 
% 85.1 85.1 14.9 

U 21A ANNISTON AD ANNISTON A OEP AL 
AMC 2D ARMY 2 720 720 720 36 

UH lH ANNISTON AD ANNISTON A OEP AL 
AMC 20 ARMY 2 1440 1140 1140 300 4B 

TOTAL 4 2160 1860 1860 300 84 
% 86.1 86.1 13.9 

OH 6A CO A 192AV BN BIRMINGHAM AL 
NAT'L GU 2D ARMY 15 10080 7654 7654 943 1483 501 

TOTAL 15 10OBO 7654 7654 943 1483 501 
% 75.9 75.9 9.3 14.8 
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~S ORGAN I ZA Tl ON STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
CMANO AR~Y·AREA OF ON N~C~ NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC ~C NMCS AVIM A~ DEPOT FLOWN 

UH lH HHC 131 SIG BN MUNICIPAL ARPT AL 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 1 

TOTAL 1 
X 

UH lH CO E 131ST AVN MUNICIPAL ARPT AL 
NAT GRD 2D AR~Y 2 1440 1440 1440 25 

TOTAL 2 1440 1440 1440 25 

" 100.0 100.0 

CH54B CO F 131ST AVN MUNICIPAL ARPT AL 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 9 6480 3954 3308 646 785 1093 648 51 

UH 1H CO F 131ST AVN MUNICIPAL ARPT AL 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 1 720 274 274 446 4 

TOTAL 10 7200 4228 3582 646 785 1093 1094 55 
X 58.7 49.7 8.9 10.9 15.3 15.1 

UH 1H 1ST BN 131 AVN BROOKLEY ARPT AL 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 3 

TOTAL 3 
X 

UH 1H A CO 131AV BN BROOKLEY ARPT AL 
NAT'L GU 2D ARMY 15 10800 6397 5677 720 720 3683 422 

TOTAL 15 10800 6397 5677 720 720 3683 422 
X 59.2 52.5 6.6 6.6 34.2 

UH 1H 445AV DET BROCKLEY ARPT AL 
NAT'l GU 2D AR~Y 6 4320 2691 2691 720 909 77 

TOTAL 6 4320 2691 2691 720 909 77 
X 62.2 62.2 16.8 21.0 

OH 6A ECO 192AV BN DANNELLY AIRFLD AL 
NAT'L GU 2D AR~Y 15 10800 7159 7159 2880 761 170 

TOTAL 15 10800 7159 7159 2880 761 170 
X 66.2 66.2 26.6 7.2 

T42A HHC DT1 192AV B DANNELLY AIRFLD AL 
NAT'L GU 20 AR~Y 3 2160 1928 1928 135 97 47 

TOTAL 3 2160 1928 1928 135 97 47 
X 89.2 89.2 6.2 4.6 
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'IDS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HooRS HooRS HooRS HooRS HooRS MOORS HooRS MOORS HooRS 
COMMAND ARMY· AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HANO MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

, " 11330 MEO CO OANNEllY AIRFlO Al 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY . 1V 1133D MED CO DANNEll Y AIRFlD Al 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 10 1200 3388 2709 679 443 342 2307 no 117 

TC"'Al 11 1200 3388 2709 679 443 342 2307 no 1 17 
X 47.0 37.6 9.4 6.1 4.9 32.0 10.0 

: ... 548 STOCK REC ACCT DANNellY AIRFlD Al 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 3 

..... 1H STOCK REC ACCT OANNEllY AIRFlD Al 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 4 

"':"'AL 7 
% 

: '2F STARC DANNEllY AIRFlD Al 
NAT GRD 20 ARMY 1 no no 720 32 

T:'TAL 1 no no no 32 
% 100.0 100.0 

u BF DET 1·1/228AVRG CROPllEll Al 
RESERVES 2D ARMY 2 1440 896 896 544 27 

\.i 21A DET 1·1/228AVRG CROPllEll Al 
RESERVES 2D ARMY 720 719 719 42 

u, ," DET 1 ·1I228AVRG CROPllEll Al 
RESERVES 2D ARMY 3 2160 1890 1890 270 70 

rCTAL 6 4320 3505 3505 815 139 
X 81.1 81.1 18.9 

Ur; 1 H 991ST MED DET CROPllEll Al 
RESV 2D ARMY 4 2880 1899 1899 300 681 60 

UN 1V 991ST MED DET CROPllEll Al 
RESV 20 ARMY 2 1440 1084 1084 300 56 31 

70TAl 6 4320 2983 2983 600 737 91 
X 69.0 69.0 13.8 17.2 

li~ 1M AIR DEFENSE DIV REDSTONE ARSNl Al 
MICOM 1ST ARMY 1 

TCTAl 1 
X 
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MDS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS COMMAND ARMY-AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

U 21F FLT OPNS DIV REDSTONE ARSNL AL 
MICOM 20 ARMY 720 602 602 118 20 U 21H FL T OPNS DIV REDSTONE ARSNL AL 
MICOM 20 ARMY 2 720 712 712 8 62 UH lH FL T OPNS DIV REDSTONE ARSNL AL 
MICOM 20 ARMY 5 170 TOTAL 8 1440 1314 1314 126 252 X 91-2 91.2 8.8 

AH64A 2/101ST AV REG FORT RUCKER AL 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 19 12960 9953 8485 1468 474 80 2189 264 259 OH58C 2/101ST AV REG FORT RUCKER AL 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 13 8640 7691 7691 105 844 156 UH60L 2/101ST AV REG FORT RUCKER AL 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 3 

TOTAL 35 21600 17644 16176 1468 579 80 3033 264 415 X 81.6 74.8 6.7 2.6 .6 14.0 1-2 
C 12C AVNCTR MAIN TNG FORT RUCKER AL 

TRADOC 20 ARMY 2 1440 1165 1165 56 219 144 C 120 AVNCTR MAIN TNG FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 720 718 718 2 37 U 21A AVNCTR MAIN TNG FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 720 603 603 20 97 56 OH58A AVNCTR MAIN TNG FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 2 1440 212 212 1228 16 UH 1H AVNCTR MAIN TNG FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 14 10080 7323 7323 6 2508 243 634 UH 1V AVNCTR MAIN TNG FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 8 5760 4014 4014 154 1062 530 261 UH60A AVNCTR MAIN TNG FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 3 2160 500 500 710 910 40 58 TOTAL 31 22320 14535 14535 946 5708 1131 1206 X 65.1 65.1 4.2 25.7 5.0 

OV 10 USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC 20 ARMY 5 3600 2420 2420 53 1009 118 167 u21A USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC 20 ARMY 3 2160 1893 1893 58 209 183 AH lF USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC 20 ARMY 30 21600 10786 10786 1868 6536 2410 1105 AH lP USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC 20 ARMY 26 18720 8995 8995 1621 3118 4986 936 
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MOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

AH64A USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC 20 ARMY 44 31680 8636 8636 10746 8565 3733 1421 

CH470 USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC ZO ARMY 22 15840 6174 6174 3629 52n 760 885 

OH58A USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRAOOCTC 20 ARMY 57 40320 253n 253n 1989 12083 603 268 3298 

OH58C USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRAOOCTC 20 ARMY 18 12240 8932 8932 487 2479 194 148 1282 

OH58O USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRAOOCTC 20 ARMY 19 12240 6367 6367 2458 3415 626 

UH 1H USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC ZO ARMY 293 209520 108672 108672 19083 63943 16146 1676 15042 

UH60A USAAVNS TNG CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC ZO ARMY 37 26640 12132 12132 4843 9348 317 1519 

TOTAL 554 394560 200384 200384 46835 115m 29476 2092 26464 
X 50.7 50.7 11.8 29.6 7.4 .5 

2B24 FLIGHT SIM BR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC 20 ARMY 32 10272 10107 10107 37 128 6570 

2B31 FLIGHT SIM BR FORT RUCKER AL 
TRADOCTC ZO ARMY 1 327 318 318 9 284 

TOTAL 33 10599 10425 10425 37 137 6854 
X 98.3 98.3 .5 1.2 

U 21G USA AEROMED LAB FORT RUCKER AL 
MD R&D C 20 ARMY 50 

OH58A USA AEROMED LAB FORT RUCKER AL 
MD R&D C 2D ARMY 9 

UH60A USA AEROMED LAB FORT RUCKER AL 
MD R&D C ZO ARMY 1 13 

TOTAL 3 n 
x 

C 12C USA SAFETY CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
DCSPER 20 ARMY 720 551 551 169 59 

C 12F USA SAFETY CTR FORT RUCKER AL 
DCSPER ZO ARMY 1 720 441 441 279 44 

TOTAL 2 1440 992 992 169 279 103 
X 68.8 68.8 11.9 19.3 

U 21A USA AVN TEST CT FORT RUCKER AL 
TECOM 20 ARMY 16 
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NOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMANO ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HANO MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWII 

AH 1F USA AVN TEST CT FORT RUCKER AL 
TECOM 2D ARMY 2 29 

AH64A USA AVN TEST CT FORT RUCKER AL 
TECOM 20 ARMY 6 86 

CH47D USA AVN TEST CT FORT RUCKER AL 
TECOM 2D ARMY 2 60 

OH58A USA AVN TEST CT FORT RUCKER AL 
TECOM 2D ARMY 

OH58C USA AVN TEST CT FORT RUCKER AL 
TECOM 20 ARMY 2 32 

UH lH USA AVN TEST CT FORT RUCKER AL 
TECOM 2D ARMY 4 93 

UH60A USA AVN TEST CT FORT RUCKER AL 
TECOM 2D ARMY 2 21 

UH60L USA AVN TEST CT FORT RUCKER AL 
TECOM 2D ARMY 1 39 

TOTAL 21 376 
X 

UH60A CO B6BN 159REG FORT RUCKER AL 
RESV 20 ARMY 9 6480 4608 4608 1204 34 286 348 121 

TOTAL 9 6480 4608 4608 1204 34 286 348 121 
% 71.1 71.1 18.5 .7 4.4 5.3 

UH lH F CO 214TH AVN FORT RUCKER AL 
RESV 2D ARMY 2 1440 658 658 448 334 20 

TOTAL 2 1440 658 658 448 334 20 
X 45.6 45.6 31.1 23.3 

UH60A SIKORSKY SERV TROY AL 
AVSCOM 10 

TOTAL 10 
X 

UH lH CO A lBN 207 AV ANCHORAGE AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 18 12960 7324 7324 1516 3884 236 168 

TOTAL 18 12960 7324 7324 1516 3884 236 168 
X 56.5 56.5 11.6 30.1 1.8 

UVl8A CO B lBN 207 AV ANCHORAGE AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 2 1440 744 744 696 61 
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MOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HoURS ,. HOURS' HOUItS HOUItS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM A\IUM DEPOT FLCMI 

CH54B CO B lBN 207 AV ANCHORAGE AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 2 

UH60L CO B 1BN 207 AV ANCHORAGE AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 11 7920 6110 6110 98 48 1664 36 

TOTAL 15 9360 6854 6854 98 48 2360 97 
X 73.2 73.2 1.0 .6 25.2 

C 12F STARC ANCHORAGE AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 720 177 177 543 15 

TOTAL 1 720 177 177 543 15 
X 24.6 24.5 75.4 

UV1BA DT2COB1BN207 AV BETHEL AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 720 192 192 216 312 21 

TOTAL 1 720 192 192 216 312 21 
X 26.6 26.6 30.1 43.3 

UH lH USAG AVN DET FORT GREELY AK 
weSTCON ALASKA 3 2160 1438 1438 542 180 40 

TOTAL 3 2160 1438 1438 542 180 40 
X 66.5 66.5 25.0 8.5 

UV1BA DT4COB1BN207 AV JUNEAU AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 720 648 648 72 19 

TOTAL 1 720 648 648 72 19 
X 90.0 90.0 10.0 

UV1BA DT3COB1BN207 AV KOTZEBUE AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 720 672 672 44 4 46 

TOTAL 1 720 672 672 44 4 46 
X 93.3 93.3 6.1 .6 

CH54B STOCK REC ACCT MOUNTAIN VIEW AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 2 

UH 1H STOCK REC ACCT MOUNTAIN VIEW AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 7 5040 2883 2883 588 1569 110 

UH60A STOCK REC ACCT MOUNTAIN VIEW AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 6 4320 1321 1321 501 1752 746 6 

TOTAL 15 9360 4204 4204 1089 3321 746 116 
X 44.9 44.9 11.6 35.6 7.9 
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NOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HANO MC FMC PMC HMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOIIN 

UV18A OT1COB1BH207 AV NOME AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 720 636 84 

UH60L DT1COB1BN207 AV NOME AK 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 720 720 

TOTAL 2 1440 636 804 
X 44.1 55.9 

UH lH 10500 CO AIRAN FORT RICHARDSON AK 
NAI'L GU 6TH ARMY 6 

TOTAL 6 
X 

UH lH 283D MED DET FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 

UH lV 283D MED DET FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 5 3600 2614 2588 26 938 48 75 

TOTAL 6 36DO 2614 2588 26 938 48 75 
% 72.6 71.8 .7 26.1 1.3 

OH58A HQ CO 123 AV RG FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 2 

UH lH HQ CO 123 AV RG FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 4 720 670 667 3 47 3 45 

TOTAL 6 720 670 667 3 47 3 45 

" 93.0 92.6 .4 6.6 .4 

CH47D C CO 228 AV REG FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 14 10OS0 7844 7844 320 1916 179 

TOTAL 14 10080 7844 7844 320 1916 179 
X 77.8 77.8 3.1 19.1 

EH60A 4TH/123O AVN RG FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 3 2160 1475 795 680 87 583 15 46 

OH58A 4TH/123O AVN RG FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 5 3600 2577 2577 153 870 98 

UH lH 4TH/123O AVN RG FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 30 21600 16290 15507 783 520 624 3279 887 543 

TOTAL 38 27360 20342 18879 1463 760 624 4732 902 687 

" 74.3 69.0 5.3 2.7 2.6 17.2 3.2 
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MIlS ORGAN I ZA TI ON STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AYIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

:l"tSBA 4/123AY 8N CO 0 FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 1 

TOTAL 1 
% 

A, 1F 4/9 CAY RGMT FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 8 5760 4390 4218 1n 1370 58 

AH 1S 4/9 CAY RGMT FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 3 

0,58A 4/9 CAY RGMT FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 10 noo 6019 6019 96 15 1070 178 

oH 1H 4/9 CAY RGMT FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 1 720 126 126 565 29 6 

'TOTAL 22 13680 10535 10363 172 661 15 2469 242 
X n.o 75.7 1.2 4.8 .2 18.0 

C 120 UT I L ACFT DET FORT WAINWRIGHT AK 
WESTCOM ALASKA 2 1440 1352 1352 27 61 114 

TOTAL 2 1440 1352 1352 27 61 114 
X 93.8 93.8 1.8 4.4 

UH60A US CUSTOMS DAYIS MONTHAN AZ 
AYSCOM 3 83 

TOTAL 3 83 
X 

OY 10 USAICS AVN TRNG FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
TRADOC 6TH ARMY 9 

RC12D USAICS AVN TRNG FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
TRADOC 6TH ARMY 2 

RU21C USAICS AVN TRNG FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
TRADOC 6TH ARMY 

EH60A USAICS AVN TRNG FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
TRADOC 6TH ARMY 3 

TOTAL 15 
X 

C 12C AV DIV OPT'" FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
INFO SYS 6TH ARMY 3 1824 1303 1303 521 89 

U 21A AV DIV OPT'" FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
INFO SYS 6TH ARMY no 644 644 76 66 
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MDS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPDT FL_ 

UH 1 H AV DIV DPT&M FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
INFO SYS 6TH ARMY 3 2160 1455 1455 634 71 40 

TOTAL 7 4704 3402 3402 634 147 521 195 
X 72.3 72.3 13.4 3.3 11.0 

OV 10 ELECTRONICS PG FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
ANC 6TH ARMY 2 32 

EH lH ELECTRONICS PO FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
AMC 6TH ARMY 42 

EH lX ELECTRONICS PG FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
AMC 6TH ARMY 

UH lH ELECTRONICS PG FORT HUACHUCA AZ 
AMC 6TH ARMY 2 7 

TOTAL 6 82 
X 

AH lS 1ST BN 285TH AV MARANA AZ 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 15 10800 6955 6955 720 30 2887 208 269 

OH58A 1ST BN 285TH AV MARANA AZ 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 13 9360 5756 5615 141 1580 3 1273 748 332 

UH lH 1ST BN 285TH AV MARANA AZ 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 3 2160 1840 1840 298 22 17 

TOTAL 31 22320 14551 14410 141 2598 33 4182 956 618 

" 65.1 64.5 .6 11.6 .4 18.7 4.2 

2B33 WAATS MARANA AZ 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 2 636 634 610 24 2 614 

AH lS WAATS MARANA AZ 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 14 10080 4159 4159 521 874 3746 780 229 

OH58A WAATS MARANA AZ 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 12 8640 5055 5055 709 1216 1660 167 

UH60A WAATS MARANA AZ 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 2 1440 830 830 564 46 25 

TOTAL 30 20796 10678 10654 24 1794 874 5008 2442 1035 
X 51.3 51.2 .1 8.6 4.4 24.0 11.7 

AH64A MCDONNELL HEll MESA AZ 
AVSCOM 4 

TOTAL 4 
X 
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MaS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY-AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLDIIN 

AH64A USARPRO-MDHC MESA AZ 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 23 6 

UH 1H USARPRO-MaHC MESA AZ 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 1440 1363 1363 77 30 

UH60A USARPRO-MDHC MESA AZ 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 1 

TOTAL 26 1440 1363 1363 77 36 
X 94.6 94.6 5.4 

UH 1 H CO C 18N 108 AV PHOENIX AZ 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 15 10800 8229 8229 101 2470 358 

TOTAL 15 10800 8229 8229 101 2470 358 
X 76.1 76.1 .9 23.0 

C 120 STARC PHOENIX AZ 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 720 575 575 145 64 

TOTAL 1 720 575 575 145 64 
X 79.8 79.8 20.2 

U 21A LAGUNA AAF YUMA PG AZ 
AMC 6TH ARMY 26 

UH 1H LAGUNA AAF YUMA PG AZ 
AMC 6TH ARMY 4 35 

TOTAL 5 61 
X 

UH 1H 374TH MED DET LITTLE ROCK AR 
RESV 5TH ARMY 4 1440 1216 1216 224 13 

UH 1V 374TH MED DET lITTLE ROCK AR 
RESV 5TH ARMY 5 3600 2064 2016 48 1090 446 33 

TOTAL 9 5040 3280 3232 48 1314 446 46 
X 65.0 64.1 .9 26.2 8.8 

OH58A CO C 137AV 8N LITTLE ROCK AR 
NAT'l GU 6TH ARMY 5 3600 2906 2906 449 245 50 

TOTAL 5 3600 2906 2906 449 245 50 
X 80.7 80.7 12.4 6.9 

UH 1H 447AV DET CECAT LITTLE ROCK AR 
NAT'l GU 5TH ARMY 6 4320 3149 2922 227 1171 103 

TOTAL 6 4320 3149 2922 227 1171 103 
X 72.8 67.6 5.2 27.2 
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MDS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY-AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AWN DEPOT FLOWN 

U 8F DET 1 HHC 2-137 LITTLE ROCK AR 
NAT'L GU 5TH ARMY 2 1440 1306 1306 134 10 

TOTAL 2 1440 1306 1306 134 10 
X 90.7 90.6 9.3 

AH lS 1ST BN 114TH AV CP ROBINSON AAF AR 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 14 10080 8178 7606 572 1008 894 109 

OH58A 1ST BN 114TH AV CP ROBINSON AAF AR 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 13 9360 8333 7650 683 11 1007 9 125 

UH lH 1ST BN 114TH AV CP ROBINSON AAF AR 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 3 2160 1698 1604 94 461 96 

UH 1M 1ST BN 114TH AV CP ROBINSOM AAF AR 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 1 720 545 545 175 1 

TOTAL 31 22320 18754 17405 1349 1008 11 2537 10 331 
X 84.0 n.9 6.0 4.5 .2 11.3 

OH58A STOCK REC ACCT CP ROBINSON AAF AR 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 2 1440 1261 952 309 179 17 

UH 1M STOCK REC ACCT CP ROBINSON AAF AR 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 8 

TOTAL 10 1440 1261 952 309 179 17 
X 87.5 66.1 21.4 12.5 

C 12F STARC CP ROBINSON AAF AR 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 1 720 715 715 5 50 

TOTAL 1 720 715 715 5 50 
X 99.3 99.3 .7 

UH60A FLT SYS INC MOJAVE CA 
AVSCOM 3 

TOTAL 3 
X 

U 21A AVSCOM AEFA EDWARDS AFB CA 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 42 

AH IF AVSCOM AEFA EDWARDS AFB CA 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 

AH lS AVSCOM AEFA EDWARDS AFB CA 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 

AH64A AVSCOM AEFA EDWARDS AFB CA 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 27 
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MDS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

CH470 AVSCOM AEFA EDWARDS AFB CA 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 3 

OH58C AVSCOM AEFA EDWARDS AFB CA 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 13 

OH58O AVSCOM AEFA EDWARDS AFB CA 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 

UH 1 H AVSCOM AEFA EDWARDS AFB CA 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 5 65 

UH60A AVSCOM AEFA EDWARDS AFB CA 
AVSCOM 6TH ARMY 1 11 

TOTAL 14 164 
X 

U 8F AVCRAD FRESNO CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 720 607 607 113 37 

UH 1H AVCRAD FRESNO CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 2 1440 436 436 942 62 32 

TOTAL 3 2160 1043 1043 113 942 62 69 
X 48.2 48.2 5.4 43.6 2.8 

T 42A AV CO AIR SPT HAMILTON CA 
RESERVES 6TH ARMY 2 1440 714 714 6 720 19 

U 21A AV CO AIR SPT HAMILTON CA 
RESERVES 6TH ARMY 3 2160 1924 1924 236 166 

UH 1H AV CO AIR SPT HAMILTON CA 
RESERVES 6TH ARMY 5 3600 3372 3372 228 70 

TOTAL 10 7200 6010 6010 470 720 255 
X 83.4 83.4 6.6 10.0 

UH 1V 343RO MED DET HAMILTON AAF CA 
RESV 6TH ARMY 6 4320 3322 3322 720 278 126 

TOTAL 6 4320 3322 3322 720 278 126 
X 76.8 76.8 16.8 6.4 

U 21A C CO 31159 AVN FORT IRWIN CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 

OH58A C CO 3/159 AVN FORT IRWIN CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 6 

UH 1H C CO 31159 AVN FORT IRWIN CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 24 

TOTAL 31 
X 
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MaS ORGAN I ZA TI ON STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY-AREA Of ON NMCM NMCM 

AIC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUII DEPOT FLOWN 

UH60A 247TH MED DET FORT IRWIN CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 6 4320 2384 2384 B52 1084 123 

TOTAL 6 4320 2384 2384 852 1084 123 
X 55 _ 1 55_1 19_7 25_2 

AH 1P 1ST saD 18 CAY LOS ALAM ITOS CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 2 720 112 112 48 560 3 

OH58A 1ST sao 18 CAY LOS ALAMITOS CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 11 7920 5568 5568 552 1800 157 

UH 1H 1ST saD 18 CAY LOS ALAMITOS CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 720 636 636 84 24 

TOTAL 14 9360 6316 6316 600 2444 184 
X 67_4 67_4 6_4 26_2 

OH58A CO D 140TH AV LOS ALAMITOS CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 12 8640 5459 4629 830 96 174 2911 164 

UH 1H CO D 140TH AV LOS ALAM ITOS CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 8 5040 3104 3022 82 288 736 912 83 

TOTAL 20 13680 8563 7651 912 384 910 3823 247 
X 62_5 55_9 6_6 2_8 6_8 27_9 

UH 1H CO F 140TH AV LOS ALAM ITOS CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 2 1440 720 720 720 9 

TOTAL 2 1440 720 720 720 9 
X 50_0 50_0 50_0 

UH 1H CO E 140TH AV LOS ALAMITOS CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 11 7920 3230 3158 72 844 8 3466 372 91 

UH60A CO E 140TH AV LOS ALAMITOS CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 5 3600 1527 639 888 264 1809 54 

TOTAL 16 11520 4757 3797 960 1108 8 5275 372 145 
X 41.2 32_9 8_3 9_6 _3 45_7 3_2 

T 42A HHC 175 MED BOE MATHER AfB CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 720 720 

TOTAL 1 720 720 
X 100_0 

UH 1V 126TH MED co MATHER AFB CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 12 8640 4570 4570 1405 2665 117 

TOTAL 12 8640 4570 4570 1405 2665 117 
X 52_8 52_8 16_2 31.0 
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NOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY· AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

OH58A CO C IBN 140 AV MATHER AFB CA 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 2 1440 178 178 1262 29 

TOTAL 2 1440 178 178 1262 29 
X 12.3 12.3 87.7 

C 12F STARC MATHER AFB CA 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 720 551 551 44 125 53 

T 42A STARC MATHER AFB CA 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY I 720 528 528 120 72 48 

TOTAL 2 1440 1079 1079 164 197 101 
% 74.9 74.9 11.3 13.8 

UH lH AVSCOM AFDO NASA MOFFETT CA 
ANC 12 

UH60A AVSCOM AFDO NASA MOFFETT CA 
ANC 2 3 

TOTAL 3 15 
X 

AH IE 2/9 RECON SOON FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 8 5760 5565 5524 41 38 157 72 

OH58C 2/9 RECON SOON FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY I I 7920 7420 7145 275 215 28 257 109 

TOTAL 19 13680 12985 12669 316 253 28 414 181 
X 94.9 92.6 2.3 1.8 .3 3.0 

OH58C HHT 2SQD 9 CAY FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 

UH lH HHT 2SOO 9 CAV FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY I 

TOTAL 3 
X 

EH60A 3D BN 123AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 3 2160 2006 1733 273 154 15 

OH58A 30 BN 123AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 5 3600 3566 3566 34 60 

UH60A 3D BN 123AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 30 21600 16658 16658 2143 37 2039 723 340 

TOTAL 38 27360 22230 21957 273 2143 37 2227 723 415 
X 81.2 80.2 .9 7.8 .3 8. I 2.6 



PRODUCT NB3GBP02 PCN E14QEJ6094M ARMY AIRCRAFT SUllMARY BY ORGANIZATION C/O OCT 91 PAGE 16 

MOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY'AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOI/Ij 

OH58A E C0123 AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 

UH lH E C0123 AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 1440 1412 1412 28 29 

UH60A E C0123 AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 

TOTAL 6 1440 1412 1412 28 30 
X 98.0 98.0 2.0 

UH IV 237TH MEO OET FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 6 4320 3030 3030 1290 89 

TOTAL 6 4320 3030 3030 1290 89 
X 70.1 70.1 29.9 

AH lE 1'123 AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 4 2880 1546 1546 1152 182 28 

AH 1F 1'123 AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 11 7920 6739 6315 424 364 817 141 

OH58C 1·123 AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 11 7920 7406 7406 442 72 204 

UH lH 1·123 AV REG FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 3 1440 529 529 202 709 34 

TOTAL 29 20160 16220 15796 424 1718 2150 72 407 
X 80.4 78.3 2.1 8.5 10.8 .3 

2B24 FLT SIM BR FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 4 480 480 480 290 

TOTAL 4 480 480 480 290 
X 100.0 100.0 

UH lH 010 MINT DIV FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 1 720 720 720 5 

TOTAL 1 720 720 720 5 
X 100.0 100.0 

U 21A FRITZSCHE AFLD FORT ORO CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 1440 1022 1022 24 394 76 

TOTAL 2 1440 1022 1022 24 394 76 
X 70.9 70.9 1.6 27.5 
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MOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

UH lH 1/214 REG LOS ALAMITOS CA 
RESV 6TH ARMY 47 27360 19457 13708 5749 936 2217 4543 207 442 

TOTAL 47 27360 19457 13708 5749 936 2217 4543 207 442 
X 71. I 50. I 21.0 3.4 8.2 16.6 .7 

C 12C US CUSTOMS SAN DIEGO CA 
AVSCOM 2 

UH60A US CUSTOMS SAN 9IEGO CA 
AVSCOM I 

TOTAL 3 
X 

AH lP STOCK REC ACCT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 5 7 

AH IS STOCK REC ACCT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 3 

EH IX STOCK REC ACCT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 

OH58A STOCK REC ACCT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 6 78 

UH lH STOCK REC ACCT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 9 41 

UH 1M STOCK REC ACCT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 19 

UH IV STOCK REC ACCT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY I no 492 492 228 2 

TOTAL 44 no 492 492 228 128 
X 68.3 68.3 31.7 

C 12C AVN DIV DPTMSEC HAMILTON AAF CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 1440 1356 1356 84 88 

U 21A AVN DIV DPTMSEC HAMILTON AAF CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY no no no 29 

UH lH AVN DIV DPTMSEC HAMILTON AAF CA 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 1440 1084 1084 356 30 

TOTAL 5 3600 3160 3160 440 147 
X 87.7 87.7 12.3 

OH584 SIERRA AD SIERRA AD CA 
AMC 6TH ARMY no 109 109 427 184 8 

UH lH SIERRA AD SIERRA AD CA 
AMC 6TH ARMY I no 678 678 38 4 22 

TOTAL 2 1440 787 787 465 4 184 30 
X 54.6 54.6 32.5 .2 12.7 
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MDS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
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AIC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AYIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

AH 15 1ST BN 140TH AY STOCKTON CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 12 7920 4950 3744 1206 696 209 2065 176 

OH58A 1ST BN 140TH AY STOCKTON CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 11 7920 4591 4587 4 1550 1779 327 

UH lH 1ST BN 140TH AY STOCKTON CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 2 1440 1057 1057 383 35 

TOTAL 25 17280 10598 9388 1210 2246 209 4227 538 
X 6L3 54_3 7.0 12.9 L4 24.4 

CH47D CO G 140TH AY STOCKTON CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 8 5760 3370 3370 2390 188 

UH lH CO G 140TH AY STOCKTON CA 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 720 550 550 16 154 28 

TOTAL 9 6480 3920 3920 2406 154 216 
X 60_4 60.4 37.3 2.3 

OH 6A HHC 140 SIG BN BUCKLEY ANG BA CO 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 1 

TOTAL 1 
X 

T 42A 20 BN 135TH AY BUCKLEY ANG BA CO 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 40 

AH IF 20 BN 135TH AY BUCKLEY ANG BA CO 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 15 10800 7296 7296 528 2256 720 124 

OH 6A 20 BN 135TH AY BUCKLEY ANG BA CO 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 15 6480 5232 5232 144 1104 62 

UH lH 20 BN 135TH AY BUCKLEY ANG BA CO 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 3 2160 936 936 504 720 36 

TOTAL 34 19440 13464 13464 1176 4080 720 262 
X 69.2 69.2 6.0 21.1 3.7 

AH IF 4TH INF DIY MEC FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 8 5760 2681 2681 552 2347 lao 42 

AH64A 4TH INF DIY MEC FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 

OH58C 4TH INF DIY MEC FORT CARSON CD 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 15 10800 9055 8963 92 892 853 150 

OH58O 4TH INF DIY MEC FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 2 1440 467 467 973 2 

UH lH 4TH INF DIY MEC FORT CARSON CD 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 1 720 155 155 565 1 

TOTAL 27 18720 12358 12266 92 892 552 4738 180 195 
X 66.0 65.5 .4 4.7 3_ 1 25.3 .9 
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AIC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

Uti IH E CO 4TH AVN RG FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 17 12240 8204 1210 994 484 3552 227 

TOTAL 17 12240 8204 1210 994 484 3552 227 
X 67.0 58.9 8.1 3.9 29.1 

CH470 A C02/158AV REG FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 8 

UH 1 H A C02/158AV REG FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 1 720 no 581 139 

TOTAL 9 720 720 581 139 
X 100.0 80.6 19.3 

EH6DA o CO 4TH AVN RG FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 3 2160 1434 1025 409 224 496 6 13 

OH580 D CO 4TH AVN RG FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 5 3600 2912 2912 10 678 26 

UH 1H o CO 4TH AVN RG FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 6 4320 2498 2209 289 9 1813 139 

TOTAL 14 10080 6844 6146 698 243 496 2497 178 
X 67.8 60.9 6.9 2.4 5.1 24.7 

UH 1H 571ST MEO OET FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 3 2160 1277 875 402 883 31 

UH 1V 571ST MEO DET FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 6 3600 3044 2820 224 202 354 110 

TOTAL 9 5760 4321 3695 626 202 1237 141 
X 75.0 64.1 10.8 3.5 21.5 

UH 1H F CO 4TH AVN RG FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 3 1440 1175 1175 265 14 

TOTAL 3 1440 1175 1175 265 14 
X 81.5 81.5 18.5 

AH64A HSC 1·4AVN REGT FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 17 11520 8119 6726 1393 1479 57 1865 195 

OH58C HSC 1·4AVN REGT FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 8 5760 4805 4779 26 328 627 113 

UH60L HSC 1·4AVN REGT FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 3 1440 698 462 236 22 no 23 

TOTAL 28 18720 13622 11967 1655 1807 57 2514 720 331 
X 72.7 63.9 8.8 9.6 .5 13.4 3.8 
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COMMANO ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

C 12C COMMAND AVN FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 720 562 562 158 52 

U 21A COMMAND AVN FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 1 720 634 634 B6 39 

TOTAL 2 1440 1196 1196 244 91 
X 83.0 83.0 17.0 

UH lH ACFT MAl NT DOL FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 720 350 350 370 8 

UH lV ACFT MAINT DOL FORT CARSON CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 1 11 

TOTAL 2 720 350 350 370 19 
X 48.6 48.6 51.4 

C 12C 6TH USA CARTT BUCKLEY ANGB CO 
FORSCOM 6TH ARMY 1 720 691 691 29 33 

TOTAL 1 720 691 691 29 33 
X 95.9 95.9 4.1 

OH 6A STOCK REC ACCT CP G WEST CO 
NAT GRD 6TH ARMY 6 3600 1224 1224 1392 984 14 

TOTAL 6 3600 1224 1224 1392 984 14 
X 34.0 34.0 38.6 27.4 

UH60L SIKORSKY AlC BRIDGEPORT CT 
AVSCOM 1 

TOTAL 1 
X 

U 8F STOCK REC ACCT HARTFORD CT 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 720 175 175 144 401 4 

AH 1F STOCK REC ACCT HARTFORD CT 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 4 

AH lP STOCK REC ACCT HARTFORD CT 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 3 

CH54B STOCK REC ACCT HARTFORD CT 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 2 

TOTAL 8 720 175 175 144 401 7 
X 24.3 24.3 20.1 55.6 



PRODUCT NB3GBP02 PCN E14QEJ6094M ARMY AIRCRAFT SUMMARY BY ORGANIZATION C/O OCT 91 PAGE 21 

MaS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY'AREA OF ON NMeM NMeM 
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UH 1H AVCRAD NEW LONOON ARPT CT 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 2 1440 1440 1440 25 

TOTAL 2 1440 1440 1440 25 
~ 100.0 100.0 

UH 1H CO E 122D AV BRADLEY INTL AP CT 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 19 

TOTAL 19 
X 

CH54B CO D 169TH AV BRADLEY INTL AP CT 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 9 6480 4860 4860 720 72 828 77 

UH 1H CO D 169TH AV BRADLEY INTL AP CT 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 1 720 720 720 

TOTAL 10 7200 5580 5580 720 72 828 77 
X 77.5 77.5 10.0 1.0 11.5 

U 8F STARC BRADLEY INTL AP CT 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 1 720 720 720 

TOTAL 1 720 720 720 
X 100.0 100.0 

UH 1H CO E 150TH AV WILMINGTON ARPT DE 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 23 15120 8269 8269 2260 85 3766 740 263 

TOTAL 23 15120 8269 8269 2260 85 3766 740 263 
X 54.6 54.6 14.9 .8 24.9 4.8 

UH 1H CO C1BN 106 AV WILMINGTON ARPT DE 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 16 10800 7546 6084 1462 2695 559 162 

TOTAL 16 10800 7546 6084 1462 2695 559 162 
~ 69.8 56.3 13.5 25.1 5.1 

T 42A STOCK REC ACCT WILMINGTON ARPT DE 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 

UH 1H STOCK REC ACCT WILMINGTON ARPT DE 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 1 

TOTAL 2 
% 
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U 21A STARC WILMINGTON ARPT DE 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 1 720 666 666 54 50 

TOTAL 1 no 666 666 54 50 
X 92.5 92.5 7.5 

UH lH CO B 132AV BN WASHINGTON DC 
HAT'l GU 1ST ARMY 17 12240 5967 5250 717 4833 1440 121 

TOTAL 17 12240 5967 5250 717 4833 1440 121 
X 48.7 42.8 5.8 39.6 11.7 

C 12C US CUSTOMS HOMESTEAD AFB FL 
AVSCOM 1 

TOTAL 1 
X 

UH lH CO B lBN 131 AV CRAIG FLO ARPT FL 
NAT GRO 2D ARMY 16 10800 8937 7607 1330 1585 278 191 

TOTAL 16 10800 8937 7607 1330 1585 278 191 
X 82.7 70.4 12.3 14.8 2.5 

AH64A 1ST BN 1111H AV CRAIG FLO ARPT FL 
NAT GRO 2D ARMY 17 12240 4920 4584 336 1560 3434 2326 74 

OH58A 1ST BN l11TH AV CRAIG FLO ARPT FL 
NAT GRO 2D ARMY 13 9360 n27 6507 no 214 1849 70 179 

UH60A 1ST BN ll11H AV CRAIG FLO ARPT FL 
NAT GRO 2D ARMY 

UH60L 1ST BN ll11H AV CRAIG FLO ARPT FL 
NAT GRO 2D ARMY 3 2160 1933 1933 227 43 

TOTAL 34 23760 14080 13024 1056 2001 5283 2396 296 
X 59.2 54.8 4.4 8.4 22.4 10.0 

AH64A STOCK REC ACCT CRAIG FLO ARPT FL 
NAT GRO 2D ARMY 2 1440 106 106 576 758 

UH60A STOCK REC ACCT CRAIG FLO ARPT FL 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 2 11 

TOTAL 4 1440 106 106 576 758 12 
X 7.3 7.3 40.0 52.7 

C 12F STARC CRAIG FLO ARPT FL 
NAT GRO 2D ARMY 1 no 680 680 40 60 

TOTAL 1 no 680 680 40 60 
X 94.4 94.4 5.6 
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AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

UH60A US CUSTOMS JACKSONVILLE FL 
AVSCOM 1 

TOTAL 1 
X 

UH lH 199MO CO AIRAMB LAKELAND FL 
NAT'l GU 2D ARMY 9 6480 3760 3760 658 1822 240 136 

TOTAL 9 6480 3760 3760 658 1822 240 136 
X 58.0 58.0 10.1 28.2 3.7 

UH lH CO 2 137AV BN LAKELAND CA 
NAT'l GU 20 ARMY 15 10800 m7 m7 2106 957 201 

TOTAL 15 10800 m7 m7 2106 957 201 
X 71.6 71.6 19.6 8.8 

C 12C USA AVN SPT ELE MACilILL AFB FL 
SOCOM 20 ARMY 2 1440 1378 1378 62 133 

C 120 USA AVN SPT ELE MACilILL AFB FL 
SOCOM 2D ARMY 2 1440 1378 1378 62 139 

C 12F USA AVN SPT ELE MACDILL AFB FL 
SOCOM 20 ARMY 1 no 12 12 168 540 4 

TOTAL 5 3600 2768 2768 292 540 276 
X 76.8 76.8 8.2 15.0 

UH 1V 347TH MED DET HOLLYWOOD FL 
RESV 20 ARMY 6 4320 31n 3111 66 440 38 665 54 

TOTAL 6 4320 31n 3111 66 440 38 665 54 
X 73.5 72.0 1.5 10.1 1.1 15.3 

UH IV 348TH MED DET ORLANDO FL 
RESV 20 ARMY 5 2880 1757 1622 135 387 736 33 

TOTAL 5 2880 1757 1622 135 387 736 33 
X 61.0 56.3 4.6 13.4 25.6 

RU21A 138TH AVN CO ORLANDO FL 
RESV 20 ARMY 3 2160 20n 36 2041 18 65 33 

RU21B 138TH AVN CO ORLANDO FL 
RESV 2D ARMY 3 2160 1932 1932 45 183 47 

RU21C 138TH AVN CO ORLANDO FL 
RESV 2D ARMY no 642 642 38 40 10 
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.... 1V 138TH AVN CO ORLANDO FL 
RESV 2D ARMY 1 720 12 12 708 2 

-:-AL 8 5760 4663 48 4615 101 996 92 
X 80.9 _8 80.1 1.7 17.4 

W~60A SIKORSKY FLT CT W PALM BEACH FL 
AVSCOM 1 

'!'O"'Al 1 
X 

C\.' 10 STOCK REC ACCT ATLANTA GA 
NAT GRD 20 ARMY 720 36 36 480 204 

::i"S4A STOCK REC ACCT ATLANTA GA 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 4 303 303 7 

TOTAL 5 720 339 339 480 204 7 
X 47.0 47.0 66.6 13.6 

'J" lH 498TH NED CO FORT BENN I NG GA 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 2 1440 1087 1087 353 29 

U' 1V 498TH NED CO FORT BENNING GA 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 8 5760 3829 3597 232 1931 99 

UH60A 498TH MED CO FORT BENNING GA 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 13 9360 4989 1354 3635 32 456 3883 154 

TOTAL 23 16560 9905 6038 3867 32 456 6167 282 
X 59.8 36.4 23.3 .1 2.9 37.2 

UH 1V 49BTH MEO CO FORT BENNING GA 
FORSCOM 1 

~OTAL 1 
X 

C 12C 145TH MED DET FORT BENNING GA 
TRADOC 20 ARMY no 709 709 11 57 

U 21A 145TH MED DET FORT BENNING GA 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 2 1440 1376 1376 64 73 

U" 1H 145TH MED DET FORT BENNING GA 
TRADOC 2D ARMY 5 3600 2969 2969 504 127 85 

U"6OA 145TH MED DET FORT BENNING GA 
TRADOC 2D ARMY 6 4320 32n 32n 82 966 149 

TOTAL 14 10080 8326 8326 586 1168 364 
X 82_5 82.5 5_8 11.7 
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UK60A CO A 6BN 159REG FORT BENNING GA 
RESV 20 ARMY 10 7200 5378 5166 212 1126 696 95 

TOTAL 10 7200 5378 5166 212 1126 696 95 
X 74_6 71 _7 2_9 15_8 9_6 

UK 1V 145TH MED DET DOBBINS AFB GA 
RESV 2D ARMY 6 3600 1327 1323 4 214 2059 4 

TOTAL 6 3600 1327 1323 4 214 2059 4 
% 36_8 36_7 -1 6_ 1 57_ 1 

UH lK 81ST ARCOM DOBBINS AFB GA 
RESV 20 ARMY 1 720 720 463 257 18 

TOTAL 1 720 720 463 257 18 
% 100_0 64_3 35_6 

C 12C AVN DIV DPTMSEC FORT GORDON GA 
TRADOC 2D ARMY 720 650 650 24 46 42 

U 21A AVN DIV DPTMSEC FORT GORDON GA 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 1 720 656 656 34 30 46 

TOTAL 2 1440 1306 1306 58 76 88 
% 90_6 90_6 4.0 5.4 

AH IF 2SQ 4 CAV1241D HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCQM 2D ARMY 8 5760 3598 2082 1516 399 1763 17 

OK58C 2SQ 4 CAV1241D KUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 11 7920 6153 5810 343 353 1018 396 41 

UK lK 2SQ 4 CAV/241D KUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 2 720 358 358 362 

TOTAL 21 14400 10109 8250 1859 752 3143 396 58 
X 70.2 57.2 12.9 5.2 21.9 2.7 

2B24 24TK INF DIV HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 4 528 528 528 413 

TOTAL 4 528 528 528 413 
X 100.0 100.0 

AK64A lBN24REG12410 KUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 19 13680 10480 8096 2384 1396 44 1760 327 

OK58C lBN24REG1241D KUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 12 7920 6622 6496 126 42 1256 230 
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MOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMANO ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC Pl4C NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

UH60A lBN24REG/241D HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 3 2160 2014 2004 10 146 41 

TOTAL 34 23760 19116 16596 2520 1438 44 3162 598 
~ 80.4 69.8 10.6 6.0 .3 13.3 

UH lH F C024AVNREG HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 2 

TOTAL 2 
~ 

CH47D B C02/159AV REG HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 14 10080 8052 8022 30 852 816 360 173 

UH lH 8 C02l159AV REG HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 1 no 271 271 449 1 

TOTAL 15 10800 8323 8293 30 852 1265 360 174 
~ 77.0 76.7 .2 7.8 11.9 3.3 

UH60A E C024AVREGAVBO HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 13 

TOTAL 13 
X 

UH lH K CO 159 AV REG HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 2 

TOTAL 2 
X 

OV 10 224TH MI BN HUNTER GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 11 5760 4776 4440 336 132 852 239 

RV 10 224TH MI BN HUNTER GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 5 3600 2647 2560 87 50 337 566 47 

RU21H 224TH MI BN HUNTER GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 5 2880 2535 2535 87 258 207 

TOTAL 21 12240 9958 9535 423 87 182 1447 566 493 
X 81.3 77.9 3.4 .7 1.6 11.8 4.6 

EH60A o C024TH AV REG HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 3 

OH580 o C024 TH AV REG HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 6 
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MaS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOIIRS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

UH 1H D C024TH AV REG HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 7 

TOTAL 16 
X 

U 21A USAG HUNTER AAF GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 2 

TOTAL 2 
% 

CH47D 3/160 ASSL T HEL HUNTER GA 
SOCOM 20 ARMY 720 583 137 

UH60A 3/160 ASSLT HEL HUNTER GA 
SOCOM 2D ARMY 9 5760 4915 4915 138 681 26 102 

UH60L 3/160 ASSLT HEL HUNTER GA 
SOCOM 2D ARMY 3 1440 1246 1246 194 71 

TOTAL 13 7920 6161 6161 138 1264 357 173 
X 77.7 77.7 1.7 16.1 4.5 

CH47D 3/16OAV BN CO C HUNTER GA 
SOCOM 20 ARMY 8 5040 3660 3559 101 308 m 300 81 

TOTAL 8 5040 3660 3559 101 308 772 300 81 
X 72.6 70.6 2.0 6.1 15.4 5.9 

OV 1D CO A 151ST AEB DOBBINS AFB GA 
NAT GRO 20 ARMY 10 7200 5034 2780 2254 96 2070 233 

TOTAL 10 7200 5034 2780 2254 96 2070 233 
X 69.9 38.6 31.3 1.3 28.8 

C 120 STARC OOBBINS AFB GA 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 1 720 705 705 15 56 

TOTAL 1 720 705 705 15 56 
X 97.9 97.9 2.1 

C 12C FLIGHT DET FORT MCPHERSON GA 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 3 2160 2079 2079 44 37 129 

U 21A FLIGHT OET FORT MCPHERSON GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 3 2160 1931 1931 229 147 

UH 1H FLIGHT DET FORT MCPHERSON GA 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 4 2880 1932 1930 2 258 690 77 

TOTAL 10 7200 5942 5940 2 44 524 690 353 
% 82.5 82.5 .6 7.4 9.5 
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NMCM NMCM AlC HAND MC FMC PHC NMCS AVIM AVUM OEPOT FLOWN CH5'. CO G 244TH AV HUNTER AAF GA 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 9 6480 2655 2595 60 256 3569 29 

UH 1H CO G 244TH AV HUNTER AAF GA 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 1 720 720 720 

II 
TOTA. 

10 7200 3375 3315 60 256 3569 40 
X 

46.8 46.0 .8 3.5 49.7 OH58A HHC 48TH BDE HUNTER AAF GA 
NAT GRD 20 ARMY 4 28B0 1910 1897 13 665 305 10 

UH ~ 4 HHC 48TH BDE HUNTER AAF GA 
NAT GRO ZO ARMY 2 1440 707 707 10 723 18 

TOTAL 
6 4320 2617 2604 13 675 1028 28 

X 
60.5 60.2 .3 15.6 23.9 UH lH CO B IBN 224 AV WINDER GA 

NAT GRO ZO ARMY 15 lDSDO 7033 6761 272 708 2715 344 148 
TOTAL 

15 10800 7033 6761 272 708 2715 344 148 
X 

65.1 62.6 2.5 6.5 25.3 3. I UH lH 148MDCO AIRAM8 WINDER GA 
NAT/L GU ZO ARMY 7 5040 3923 3923 48 lOB 56 36 

UH IV 148MDCO AI R_ WINDER GA 
NAT'l GU ZO ARMY 2 1440 1369 720 649 71 14 

TOTAL 
9 6480 5292 4643 649 48 1084 56 50 

X 
81.6 71.6 10.0 .7 16.9 .8 UH lH 449AV DET WINOER GA 

NAT'L GU ZO ARMY 6 4320 1052 1052 1048 972 1248 72 
TOTAL 

6 4320 1052 1052 1048 972 1248 72 
X 

24.3 24.3 24.2 22.7 28.8 UH lH CO E 214 AV REG SCHOFIELD BU HI 
IlESTCIlM HAWAII 3 720 718 718 2 10 

TOTAL 
3 720 718 718 2 10 

X 
99.7 99.7 .3 CH470 CO B 214 AV REG BARBERS POINT HI 

IlESTCIlM HAWAII 8 5760 488Z 4831 51 878 84 
TOTAL 

8 5760 488Z 4831 51 878 84 
X 

84.7 83.8 .8 15.3 
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OOCS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HClJRS HClJRS HClJRS HClJRS HClJRS /tOURS HClJRS HClJRS HClJRS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NIICM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

~. " 68TH MED DET HICKAM AFS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 6 4320 3407 3407 13 900 80 

T:"'A;' 6 4320 3407 3407 13 900 80 
\ 78.8 78.8 .3 20.9 

U~ 1H 451 AVN DET CEC GEN LYMAN FIELD HI 
NAPL GU 6TH ARMY 3 2160 1440 1440 720 17 

TC·Ai.. 3 2160 1440 1440 no 17 
~ 66.7 66.6 33.3 

A~ is 1ST SN 193D AVN WHEELER AFS HI 
NAT GRD HAWAII 15 10800 8443 8443 2357 111 

O~58A 1ST BN 193D AVN WHEELER AFB HI 
NAT GRD HAWAII 13 9360 7791 7791 961 608 115 

UH 1104 1ST SN 1930 AVN WHEELER AFS HI 
NAT GRD HAWAII 3 2160 1440 1440 448 2n 18 

TO"'AL 31 22320 17674 17674 1409 3237 244 
~ 79.1 79.1 6.3 14.6 

0'58A STOCK REC ACCT FORT RUGER HI 
NAT GRD HAWAII 8 26 

TOTAL 8 26 
X 

U 21A STARC WHEELER AFB HI 
NAT GRD HAWAII 1 no 512 512 40 168 11 

TOTAL 1 720 512 512 40 168 11 
X 71.1 71.1 5.5 23.4 

AH lP 5SQD 9CAVI25INF SCHOF I ELD SKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 8 5760 4855 4543 312 905 96 

OH58A 5SQD 9CAVI25INF SCHOF I ELD BKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 12 8640 6606 6606 20 43 1569 402 172 

U, IH 5SQD 9CAV/25INF SCHOFIELO BKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 1 no 435 435 87 198 7 

TOTAL 21 15120 11896 11584 312 20 43 2561 600 275 
X 78.6 76.6 2.0 .1 .5 16.9 3.9 

C '20 HHC 25TH L10 SCHOF I ELO BKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 1 

TO":'AL 1 
% 
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MIlS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COItI4AND ARMY-AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

AH lP lBN25AV RG25LID SCHOF I ELD BKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 18 12960 11250 11097 153 74 1636 72 

OH58A lBN25AV RG25LID SCHOFIELD BKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 10 7200 5970 5970 1230 79 

UH 1 H lBN25AV RG25L1D SCHOF I ELD BKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 3 2160 1389 1389 12 307 221 231 16 

TOTAL 31 22320 18609 18456 153 86 307 3087 231 167 
X 83_3 82.6 .6 .3 1.6 13.8 1.0 

EH60A 4/25THAVNRG25LI SCHOF I ELD BKS HI 
USARPAC HAWAII 3 2160 1150 1150 512 228 270 13 

OH58A 4/25THAVNRG25L1 SCHOFIELD BKS HI 
USARPAC HAWAII 6 4320 3341 3341 14 26 939 92 

UH 1 H 4125THAVNRG25L I SCHOFIELD aKS HI 
USARPAC HAWAII 23 16560 11471 11132 339 1299 368 1967 1455 201 

UH60A 4/25THAVNRG25LI SCHOFIELD BU HI 
USARPAC HAWAII 15 10800 8062 7810 252 32 461 2091 154 160 

TOTAL 47 33840 24D24 23433 591 1857 1083 5267 1609 466 
X 70.9 69.2 1.7 5.4 3.5 15.5 4.7 

UH lH CO H25AVRG25LID SCHOFIELD BKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 2 1440 710 682 28 160 570 27 

TOTAL 2 1440 710 682 28 160 570 27 
X 49.3 47.3 1.9 11.2 39.5 

AH lP CO F25AVRG25LID SCHOFIELD BU HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 3 5 

OH58A CO F25AVRG25LID SCHOFIELD SKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 3 6 

UH lH CO F25AVRG25LID SCHOFIELD BU HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 2 4 

UH60A CD F25AVRG25LID SCHOFIELD BKS HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 1 10 

TOTAL 9 25 
X 

2B24 AVN DIV WHEELER AFB HI 
WESTCOM HAWAII 4 

TOTAL 4 
X 
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"'S ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY'AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

UH ," 125OMO CO BOISE 10 
NAT'L GO 6TH ARMY 4 2880 2454 2454 12 150 264 71 

UH IV 1250M0 CO BOISE 10 
NAT'l GU 6TH ARMY 2 1440 1200 1092 108 240 51 

TOTAL 6 4320 3654 3546 108 12 150 504 122 
X 84.5 82.0 2.5 .2 3.7 11.6 

OH58A III 16AVBO(AKHL) GOWEN FIELD 10 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 13 9360 7476 7116 360 1416 468 106 

UH 1" 1/116AVBO(AKHL) GOWEN FIELD ID 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 3 2160 1272 1272 120 768 42 

UH 1M 1/116AVBD(AKHL) GO\I£N FIELD 10 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 15 10800 7952 7232 720 838 720 1290 99 

TOTAL 31 22320 16700 15620 1080 2374 720 2526 247 
X 74.8 69.9 4.8 10.6 3.3 11.3 

UH lH STOCK REC ACCT GoweN FIELD 10 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 2 

UH 1M STOCK REC ACCT GOWEN FIELD 10 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 12 28 

TOTAL 14 28 
X 

C 12F STARC GoweN FIELD 10 
NAT GRO 6TH ARMY 1 720 720 720 76 

TOTAL 1 720 720 720 76 
X 100.0 100.0 

OH584 12TH SFGP ARLINGTON HGTS IL 
RESV 4TH ARMY 4 2880 2074 2074 806 62 

UH lH 12TH SFGP ARLI NGTON HGTS IL 
RESV 4TH ARMY 2 720 720 720 21 

TOTAL 6 3600 2794 2794 806 83 
X 77.6 77.6 22.4 

UH lH CO E 106TH AV MIDWAY ARPT IL 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 2 1440 718 718 288 434 13 

TOTAL 2 1440 718 718 288 434 13 
X 49.8 49.8 20.0 30.2 
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MaS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY· AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

i.iH 1 H DETl CO A 106AV MIDWAY ARPT I L 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 5 3600 3280 3280 235 85 94 

TOTAL 5 3600 3280 3280 235 85 94 
~ 91.1 91.1 6.6 2.3 

C 12C FLT DET GLENV I EW NAS IL 
FORSCOM 4TH ARMY 2 1440 1440 1440 77 

U 21A FLT DET GLENVIEW NAS IL 
FORSCOM 4TH ARMY 720 720 720 33 

W, lH FLT DET GLENVIEW NAS IL 
FORSCOM 4TH ARMY 2 1440 624 624 336 480 9 

TOTAL 5 3600 2784 2784 336 480 119 
~ 77.3 77.3 9.3 13.4 

UN 1 H CO A lBN 106 AV PEORIA IL 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 11 7200 5782 5442 340 1418 171 

TOTAL 11 7200 5782 5442 340 1418 171 
~ SO.3 75.5 4.7 19.7 

UN lH C CO 3/158 AVN GLENVIEW NAS IL 
RESV 4TH ARMY 22 10608 4333 4333 2142 2845 1288 116 

TOTAL 22 10608 4333 4333 2142 2845 1288 116 
X 40.8 40.8 20.1 27.0 12.1 

U 8F CO B 2/228 TAC GLENVIEW NAS IL 
RESV 4TH ARMY 2 1440 1430 1430 10 38 

U 21A CO 8 2/228 TAC GLENVIEW NAS IL 
RESV 4TH ARMY 720 613 613 44 63 21 

ON58A CO 8 2/228 TAC GLENVI EW NAS IL 
RESV 4TH ARMY 5 3600 2947 2947 653 48 

TOTAL 8 5760 4990 4990 44 726 107 
X 86.6 86.6 .7 12.7 

OH58A 185TH TRANS CO GLENVIEW NAS IL 
RESV 4TH ARMY 2 

UH 1H 185TH TRANS CO GLENVIEW NAS IL 
RESV 4TH ARMY 4 720 261 261 459 13 

TOTAL 6 720 261 261 459 13 
X 36.2 36.2 63.8 
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MDS ORGANIZATIOII STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF 011 NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

C 12D HQ AMCCOM ROCK ISL ARSNL IL 
AMC 4TH ARMY 720 284 284 136 300 20 

U 21H HQ AMCCOM ROCK ISL ARSNL IL 
AMC 4TH ARMY 2 1440 1374 1374 64 2 95 

AH 1S HQ AMCCOM ROCK ISL ARSNL IL 
AMC 4TH ARMY 720 720 720 7 

UH 1H HQ AMCCOM ROCK ISL ARSNL IL 
AMC 4TH ARMY 1 720 696 696 24 39 

TOTAL 5 3600 3074 2354 720 64 162 300 161 
X 85.3 65.3 20.0 1.9 4.5 8.3 

UH60A 7BN 158AVREG CB SCOTT AFB lL 
RESV 5TH ARMY 24 12240 5246 5167 79 4779 194 1301 720 143 

TOTAL 24 12240 5246 5167 79 4779 194 1301 720 143 
X 42.8 42.2 .6 39.0 1.8 10.6 5.8 

OH584 C·7·159 AVN RGT SCOTT AFB IL 
RESV 5TH ARMY 3 14 

UH 1H C·7·159 AVN RGT SCOTT AFB IL 
RESV 5TH ARMY 2 1440 1070 1070 370 37 

TOTAL 5 1440 1070 1070 370 51 
X 74.3 74.3 25.7 

OH584 147AV BN 02 CO DECATUR ARPT IL 
NAT'L GU 4TH ARMY 6 3600 3351 3351 249 54 

UH lH 147AV BN 02 CO DECATUR ARPT IL 
NAT'L GU 4TH ARMY 6 4320 3414 3414 906 85 

TOTAL 12 7920 6765 6765 1155 139 
X 85.4 85.4 14.6 

UH lH CO B lBN 106AV DECATUR ARPT IL 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 15 10800 9990 9259 731 276 534 198 

TOTAL 15 10800 9990 9259 731 276 534 198 
X 92.5 85.7 6.7 2.5 5.0 

UH lH STOCK REC ACCT DECATUR ARPT IL 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 5 24 

TOTAL 5 24 
X 
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MaS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMANO ARMY-AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AIC HANO MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

: 12F STARC DECATUR ARPT IL 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 1 720 490 490 230 63 

·OTAL 1 720 490 490 230 63 
.% 68.0 68.0 32.0 

AH lP 1ST sao 238 CAY SHELBY CO ARPT IN 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 8 5040 2n8 2142 636 579 7 1494 182 56 

O,58A 1ST sao 238 CAY SHELBY CO ARPT IN 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 12 8640 2987 2987 2541 120 2992 169 

UH 1H 1ST sao 238 CAY SHELBY CO ARPT IN 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 4 no 204 204 516 25 

iOTAl 24 14400 5969 5333 636 3120 127 5002 182 250 
X 41.4 37.0 4.4 21.6 1.1 34.7 1.2 

UH lH co F 238TH AY SHELBY co ARPT IN 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 2 1440 1164 1164 276 39 

TOTAL 2 1440 1164 1164 276 39 
% SO.8 80.8 19.2 

OH58A HHT AYN BIlE 38 SHELBY CO ARPT IN 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 6 

TOTAL 6 
X 

UH lH CO E 238TH AY SHELBY CO ARPT IN 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 16 

TOTAL 16 
% 

UH lH STOCK REC ACCT SHELBY co ARPT IN 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 3 

UH 1M STOCK REC ACCT SHELBY co ARPT IN 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 4 

TOTAL 7 
% 

U 8F STARC SHELBY co ARPT IN 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY no 720 

U 21A STARC SHELBY CO ARPT IN 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 1 no 535 535 185 69 

TOTAL 2 1440 535 535 905 69 
% 37.1 37.1 62.9 
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MOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY'AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

UH lH CO 0 109TH AV BOONE MUN ARPT IA 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 2 1440 1326 1326 114 27 

TOTAL 2 1440 1326 1326 114 27 
X 92.0 92.0 8.0 

U 21A STARC BOONE HUN ARPT IA 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY I no 672 672 48 34 

TOTAL I no 6n 672 48 34 
% 93.3 93.3 6.7 

UH lH CO B 147 AV BN DAVENPORT MUNAP IA 
NAT'L GU 4TH ARMY 22 15120 13363 12632 731 34 36 1687 299 

TOTAL 22 15120 13363 12632 731 34 36 1687 299 
% 88.3 83.5 4.8 .2 .4 11.1 

UH lH 998T H MEO OET DES MOINES IA 
RESV 4TH ARMY 3 2160 1084 1063 21 1064 12 13 

TOTAL 3 2160 1084 1063 21 1064 12 13 
% 50. I 49.2 .9 49.4 .5 

U 8F DEl 2 B/2/228TA DES MOINES IA 
RESV 4TH ARMY 2 1440 1080 1015 65 360 28 

UH lH OET 2 B/2/228TA DES MOINES IA 
RESV 4TH ARMY 3 2160 1875 1118 757 81 192 12 52 

TOTAL 5 3600 2955 2133 822 81 552 12 80 

" 82.0 59.2 22.8 2.2 15.5 .3 

AH IS TRP C 1,,94 CAV CAMP DODGE IA 
NAT'L GU 4TH ARMY 2 1440 492 228 no 

OH58A TRP C "194 CAY CAMP DODGE IA 
NAT'l GU 4TH ARMY 6 4320 4224 4224 96 39 

UH 1M TRP C 1,,94 CAV CAMP DODGE IA 
NAT'L GU 4TH ARMY 3 

TOTAL 11 5760 4224 4224 492 324 no 39 
X 73.3 73.3 8.5 5.7 12.5 

OH58A STOCK REC ACCT CAMP DODGE IA 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 2 15 

UH 1M STOCK REC ACCT CAMP DODGE IA 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 2 

TOTAL 4 15 

" 
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A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT F LllWIj 

AH 1S TRP Dlsa194 CAY WATERLOO NUN AP IA 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 3 2160 1056 1056 1104 33 

OH58A TRP Dlsa194 CAY WATERLOO MUN AP IA 
NAT GRO 4TH ARMY 6 4320 3646 3646 374 300 41 

UH 1M TRP Dlsa194 CAV WATERLOO MUN AP IA 
NAT GRD 4TH ARMY 2 

TOTAL 11 6480 4702 3646 1056 1478 300 74 
X 12.5 56.2 16.2 22.9 4.6 

UH lH 1187 MDCO AIRAM WATERLOO MUN AP IA 
NAT'l GU 4TH ARMY 6 2880 1896 lno 126 984 45 

UH 1V 1187 MDCO AIRAM WATERLOO NUN AP IA 
NAT'L GU 4TH ARMY 2 1440 1432 1389 43 8 17 

TOTAL 8 4320 3328 3159 169 992 62 
X n.o 73.1 3.9 23.0 

UH lH 1ST BN 108TH AV FORBES AFB KS 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 16 10800 7587 7587 1803 1410 141 

TOTAL 16 10800 7587 7587 1803 1410 141 

" 70.2 70.2 16.6 13.2 

C 120 STARC FORBES AFB KS 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 

U 8F STARC FORBES AFB KS 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 1 no 712 712 8 25 

TOTAL 2 no 712 712 8 25 

" 98.8 98.8 1.2 

CH47C co C2BN158AV RG INDUSTRIAL ARPT KS 
RESV 5TH ARMY no 597 597 123 

CH470 CO C2BN158AV RG INDUSTRIAL ARPT KS 
RESV 5TH ARMY 13 9360 7416 6964 452 220 1724 130 

UH lH co C2BN158AV RG INDUSTRIAL ARPT KS 
RESV 5TH ARMY 1 720 325 325 40 355 13 

TOTAL 15 10800 8338 7886 452 260 2202 143 

" n.2 73.0 4.1 2.4 20.4 

C 12C COMBINED ARMS FT LEAVENWORTH KS 
TRAOOC 5TH ARMY 2 1440 1362 1362 78 58 

TOTAL 2 1440 1362 1362 78 58 

" 94.5 94.5 5.5 
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A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMC$ AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

AH 1F 1 ST SQ 4TH CAY FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 8 5760 3749 3253 496 350 291 1042 328 81 

OH58C 1ST SQ 4TH CAY FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 12 8640 6781 4820 1961 714 177 3n 596 106 

UH lH 1ST SQ 4TH CAY FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 1 720 603 603 88 1 28 3 

TOTAL 21 15120 11133 8676 2457 1064 556 1415 952 190 
% 73_6 57_3 16_2 7_0 3_9 9_3 6_2 

UH 1V 820 MEO DET FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 6 4320 3747 3747 573 108 

TOTAL 6 4320 3747 3747 573 108 
% 86_7 86_7 13_3 

OH580 F CO 1 AV REG FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 

UH lH F CO 1 AV REG FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 3 no 701 660 41 2 17 18 

TOTAL 4 no 701 660 41 2 17 18 
% 97_3 91.6 5_6 _2 2_5 

UH60A E CO 1 AVN REG FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 17 

TOTAL 17 
% 

EH60A o CO 1 AVN REGT FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 3 

OH580 o CO 1 AVN REGT FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 6 

UH lH o Co 1 AVN REGT FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 7 

TOTAL 16 
% 

AH64A 1ST AVN BN FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 18 12960 7595 4462 3133 850 106 3217 1192 248 

OH58C 1ST AVN BN FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 10 7200 2642 2028 614 333 14 3764 447 115 

UH60A 1ST AVN BN FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 3 

TOTAL 31 20160 10237 6490 3747 1183 120 6981 1639 363 
X 50_7 32_ 1 18_5 5_8 _8 34_6 8_1 
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2B24 AYN OIV G3/0PTA FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 4 

C 12C AVN OIV G3/0PTA FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5fH ARMY 720 716 716 4 52 U 21A AYN DIY G3/0PTA FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 1 720 720 720 14 TOTAL 6 1440 1436 1436 4 66 X 99.7 99.7 .3 

OH58C SPL/SVC 0 I V DOL FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 

OH58O SPL/SVC OIV DOL FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 

UH lH SPL/SVC DIY DOL FORT RILEY KS 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 2 

TOTAL 4 
% 

OH58A CO D 135TH AY SAL! NA MUN ARPT KS 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 6 4320 4196 3518 678 16 108 23 UH lH CO D 135TH AV SAL! NA HUN ARPT KS 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 9 6480 5396 5105 291 22 1062 76 TOTAL 15 10800 9592 8623 969 38 1170 99 X 88.8 79.8 8.9 .3 10.9 

UH IH 1249MO CO AIRAM TOPEKA KS 
NAT/L GU 5TH ARMY 6 4320 2746 2746 1440 134 59 TOTAL 6 4320 2746 2746 1440 134 59 X 63.5 63.5 33.3 3.2 

OH58A USPFO ACTIVITY TOPEKA KS 
NAT/l GU 5TH ARMY 8 4320 3702 3702 84 534 70 TOTAL 8 4320 3702 3702 84 534 70 " 85.6 85.6 1.9 12.5 

U 8F 89TH ARCOM WICHITA KS 
RESV 5TH ARMY 1 

TOTAL 1 
X 
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MOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AIC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

CH47D A CO 2/160 SOAG FORT CAMPBELL KY 
SDCOM 20 ARMY 11 4320 2272 2272 246 1593 209 206 

TOTAL 11 4320 2272 2272 246 1593 209 206 
X 52.5 52.5 5.6 37.1 4.8 

AH 1F 3/101ST AHB FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 720 705 705 15 9 

OH58C 3/101ST AHB FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 13 9360 7388 7266 122 302 1224 446 272 

TOTAL 14 10080 8093 7971 122 302 1224 461 281 
X 80.2 79.0 1.2 2.9 12.4 4.5 

AH lE 2/17 CAY sao FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 13 

AH lF 2/17 CAY sao FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 16 11520 8862 7385 14n 401 393 1864 445 

EH60A 2/17 CAY sao FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 3 2160 1402 1334 68 720 38 182 

OH58C 2117 CAY sao FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 24 17280 14165 14121 44 922 489 1704 453 

UH60A 2/17 CAY sao FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 10 7200 3171 3153 18 1767 196 1346 720 179 

TOTAL 66 38160 27600 25993 1607 3810 1078 4952 720 1259 
X 72.3 68.1 4.2 9.9 3.1 12.9 1.8 

UH60A 4·101 AVN REG FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 30 21600 10381 7513 2868 6853 720 2984 662 450 

TOTAL 30 21600 10381 7513 2868 6853 720 2984 662 450 
X 48.0 34.7 13.2 31.7 3.5 13.8 3.0 

UH60A o CO 326MEO OET FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 12 8640 5542 5542 744 2354 311 

TOTAL 12 8640 5542 5542 744 2354 311 
X 64.1 64.1 8.6 27.3 

UH60A HHC 9CBT 101AV FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 29 20880 14988 14924 64 3989 236 1667 908 

TOTAL 29 20880 14988 14924 64 3989 236 1667 908 

" 71.7 71.4 .3 19.1 1.3 7.9 
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MDS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMANO ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

AlC HANO MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AV\J4 DEPOT FLOWM 

UH 1 H H CO 159AVN FC FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 2 1440 983 983 72 84 301 34 

TOTAL 2 1440 983 983 n 84 301 34 
X 68.2 68.2 5.0 5.9 20.9 

UH lH 8 BN 101ABN DIV FDRT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 720 361 361 359 

UH60A 8 BN 101ABN DIV FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 4 2880 304 304 1998 578 9 

TOTAL 5 3600 665 665 1998 937 10 
X 18.4 18.4 55.5 26.1 

UH60A CO D 160AV BN FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 10 6480 5602 5602 36 744 98 264 

UH60L CO D 160AV BN FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 8 4320 4295 4295 13 12 267 

TOTAL 18 10800 9897 9897 49 756 98 531 
X 91.6 91.6 .4 7.1 .9 

UH60A 5·101 AVN REG FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 30 21600 14128 10785 3343 2838 486 4148 481 

TOTAL 30 21600 14128 10785 3343 2838 486 4148 481 
X 65.4 49.9 15.4 13.1 2.3 19.2 

CH47D 7!101AV RGT COA FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 15 10800 n26 7066 160 1544 540 1490 265 

TOTAL 15 10800 n26 7066 160 1544 540 1490 265 
X 66.9 65.4 1.4 14.2 5.2 13.7 

CH47D 7/101AV RGT coe FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 14 10080 7882 7882 168 1144 886 395 

TOTAL 14 10080 7882 7882 168 1144 886 395 
X 78.1 78.1 1.6 11.6 8.7 

CH47D 7/101AV RGT COC FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 15 10080 7896 7896 368 220 1596 200 

TOTAL 15 10080 7896 7896 368 220 1596 200 

" 78.3 78.3 3.6 2.3 15.8 
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MOS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS IfaJRS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY· AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 

A/C HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

AH64A 1·101 AVN REG FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 18 12960 10694 9625 1069 152 589 1451 74 198 

OH58C 1·101 AVN REG FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 13 9360 8073 8067 6 127 735 425 142 

OH580 1-101 AVN REG FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 2 

UH60A 1'101 AVN REG FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FOR5COM 20 ARMY 3 2160 1388 1388 368 348 56 53 

TOTAL 36 24480 20155 19080 1075 647 1672 1932 74 393 
X 82.3 77.9 4.3 2.6 7.0 7.8 .3 

AH64A 1 101 AVN REGT FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FOR5COM 20 ARMY 1 720 466 466 202 50 2 8 

TOTAL 1 720 466 466 202 50 2 8 
X 64.7 64.7 28.2 6.9 .2 

UH 1H 6·101 AVN REG FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 2D ARMY 30 21600 9416 8003 1413 1003 730 10451 348 

UH 1V 6·101 AVN REG FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 2 1440 1113 1054 59 147 178 2 11 

TOTAL 32 23040 10529 9057 1472 1150 908 10453 359 
X 45.6 39.3 6.3 4.9 4.2 45.3 

C 12C DPT AVN DIV CM FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 720 660 660 60 63 

U 21A DPT AVN DIV CM FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 1 720 720 

TOTAL 2 1440 660 660 720 60 63 

" 45.8 45.8 50.1 4.1 

2B24 FlT SIM BR FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 4 336 324 322 2 12 168 

2B31 FlT SIM BR FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 252 249 247 2 3 228 

2B33 FlT SIM BR FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 3 344 328 305 23 16 275 

TOTAL 8 932 901 874 27 15 16 671 
X 96.6 93.7 2.8 1.7 1.7 

UH 1H IN5T MAINT FlT FORT CAMPBEll KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 3 
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MaS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS, HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
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AIC HANO MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

UH60A INST MAINT FLT FORT CAMPBELL KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 1 

TOTAL 4 
X 

UH60A C'1!16S0AR SOAR FORT CAMPBELL KY 
SOCOM 2D ARMY 9 5760 3769 3769 537 6 1448 142 

UH60L C·l !16S0AR SOAR FORT CAMPBELL KY 
SQCOM 2D ARMY 5 720 717 717 3 39 

TOTAL 14 6480 4486 4486 537 6 1451 181 
X 69,2 69.2 8.2 .3 22.3 

CH47D B CO 2/160 SOAR FORT CAMPBELL KY 
SOCOM 20 ARMY 11 5760 4589 4589 1116 55 308 

TOTAL 11 5760 4589 4589 1116 55 308 
~ 79.6 79.6 19.5 .9 

UH lH CO F 135TH AV CAPITOL CITY AP KY 
NAT GRD 20 ARMY 2 1440 688 752 

TOTAL 2 1440 688 752 
X 47.7 52.3 

UH60A CO E 135TH AV CAPITOL CITY AP KY 
NAT GRD 2D ARMY 15 10800 3451 3138 313 5208 1421 720 181 

TOTAL 15 10800 3451 3138 313 5208 1421 720 181 
X 31.9 29.0 2.8 48.2 13.3 6.6 

UH 1V 199MO CO AIRAMB CAPITOL CITY AP KY 
NAT'l GU 2D ARMY 3 2160 1367 1367 16 777 30 

TOTAL 3 2160 1367 1367 16 777 30 
X 63.2 63.2 .7 36.1 

OH58A 1/132AV BN CO 0 CAPITOL CITY AP KY 
NAT'L GU 2D ARMY 10 6480 1653 1653 2214 2613 105 

TOTAL 10 6480 1653 1653 2214 2613 105 
X 25.5 25.5 34.1 40.4 

T42A STOCK REC ACCT CAPITOL CITY AP KY 
NATGRO 20 ARMY 4 

TOTAL 4 
X 
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U 21A STARC CAPITOL CITY AP KY 
NAT GRD 20 ARMY 1 no 644 644 76 41 

TOTAL 1 no 644 644 76 41 
X 89.4 89.4 10.6 

UN IV 431ST MED DET FORT KNOX KY 
FORSCOM 20 ARMY 6 4320 3523 3523 304 2 491 91 

TOTAL 6 4320 3523 3523 304 2 491 91 
X 81.5 81.5 7.0 .2 11.3 

2B24 AVN DIV DPTM FORT KNOX KY 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 4 

C 12C AVN DIV DPTM FORT KNOX KY 
TRADOC 2D ARMY 2 1440 1387 1387 53 101 

U 21A AVN DIV DPTM FORT KNOX KY 
TRADOC 2D ARMY 3 1440 1302 1300 2 138 21 

UH lH AVN DIV DPTM FORT KNOX KY 
TRADOC 20 ARMY 2 1440 620 620 160 660 30 

TOTAL 11 4320 3309 3307 2 160 851 152 
X 76.5 76.5 3.7 19.8 

AH IE 8/229TH ATK RGT FORT KNOX KY 
RESERVES 2D ARMY 16 11520 8886 4624 4262 8 2626 119 

OH58A 8/229TH ATK RGT FORT KNOX KY 
RESERVES 2D ARMY 12 8640 7110 7110 516 866 148 139 

UH lH 8/229TH ATK RGT FORT KNOX KY 
RESERVES 20 ARMY 3 2160 1204 1204 1 812 143 23 

TOTAL 31 22320 lnoo 12938 4262 524 1 4304 291 281 
X n.o 57.9 19.0 2.3 .2 19.2 1.3 

UH IV 412TH MED DET LOUISVILLE KY 
RESV 20 ARMY 6 4320 3146 3146 612 562 63 

TOTAL 6 4320 3146 3146 612 562 63 
X n.8 n.8 14.1 13.1 

UH lH 990TH MED DET LAFAYETTE LA 
RESV 5TH ARMY 9 3984 2711 2711 781 492 47 

TOTAL 9 3984 2711 2711 781 492 47 
X 68.0 68.0 19.7 12.3 
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..'H lH 872ND MED DET NEW IBERIA LA 
RESV 5TH ARMY 

UH 1V 872ND MED DET NEW IBERIA LA 
RESV 5TH ARMY 5 3600 3177 3177 206 217 66 

'!'OTAL 6 3600 3177 3177 206 217 66 

" 88.2 88.2 5.8 6.0 

C 12C US CUSTOMS BELLE CHASSE LA 
AVSCOM 

UH60A US CUSTOMS BELLE CHASSE LA 
AVSCOM 1 

iOTAl 2 

" 
OH58A HHC 256TH BDE LAKE FRONT ARPT LA 

NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 4 2880 2425 2425 128 266 61 113 
UH lH HHC 256TH BOE LAKE FRONT ARPT LA 

NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 2 1440 1394 592 802 46 9 
TOTAL 6 4320 3819 3017 802 128 312 61 122 

" 88.4 69.8 18.5 2.9 7.3 1.4 

UH lH CO A 1·244TH AV BELLE CHASSE LA 
NAT'l GU 5TH ARMY 16 11520 5988 5685 303 2200 2894 438 316 

TOTAL 16 11520 5988 5685 303 2200 2894 438 316 

" 51.9 49.3 2.6 19.0 25.3 3.8 

UH lH STOCK REC ACCT LAKE FRONT ARPT LA 
NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 2 

TOTAL 2 

" 
U 8F STARC LAKE FRONT ARPT LA 

NAT GRD 5TH ARMY 1 720 702 702 18 28 
TOTAL 1 720 702 702 18 28 

" 97.5 97.5 2.5 

AH lF HQ 4TH SQ 12TH FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 8 5760 3360 3036 324 540 58 1802 61 

OH58C HQ 4TH SQ 12TH FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 12 8640 5128 5128 168 409 2259 676 78 
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N_ 
AlC HAND MC FMC PMC NMCS AVIM AVUM DEPOT FLOWN 

UH I H HQ 4TH SQ 12TH FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 2 1440 820 820 3n 248 4 

TOTAL 22 15840 9308 8984 324 1OS0 467 4309 676 143 
% 58_7 56_7 2_0 6_8 3_ I 27_2 4_2 

UH lH E/C05TH AVN REG FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 17 11520 7199 5621 1578 1111 2860 350 215 

TOTAL 17 11520 7199 5621 1578 1111 2860 350 215 
% 62_4 48_7 13_6 9_6 25_0 3_0 

EH60A D CO 5TH AVN RE FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 3 2160 720 no 798 642 8 

OH58O D CO 5TH AVN RE FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 6 4320 2546 2258 288 807 967 59 

UH lH D CO 5TH AVN RE FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 6 4320 2781 2419 362 1539 128 

TOTAL 15 10800 6047 5397 650 1605 3148 195 
% 55_9 49_9 6_0 14_8 29_3 

UH60A 36TH MEO DET FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 8 5760 3934 2574 1360 1440 386 93 

TOTAL 8 5760 3934 2574 1360 1440 386 93 
% 68_2 44_6 23_6 25_0 6_8 

OH58O F CO 5TH AVN FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 2 

UH 1~ F CO 5TH AVN FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 4 1440 1392 1392 48 9 

TOTAL 6 1440 1392 1392 48 9 
% 96_6 96_6 3_4 

AH IF 1/5 AVN REGT FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 

AH64A lIS AVN REGT FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 18 12960 10975 10862 113 1324 661 82 

OH58C lIS AVN REGT FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 13 9360 8873 8873 27 58 402 97 

UH60A lIS AVN REGT FORT POLK LA 
FORSCOM 5TH ARMY 3 2160 2013 2013 46 101 32 

TOTAL 35 24480 21861 21748 113 1397 58 1164 211 
X 89_3 88_8 _4 5_7 _3 4_7 



PRODUCT NB3GBP02 PCN E14QEJ6094M ARMY AIRCRAFT SUMMARY BY ORGANIZATION C/O OCT 91 PAGE 46 

MaS ORGANIZATION STATION ST NO HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS HOURS 
COMMAND ARMY·AREA OF ON NMCM NMCM 
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U 21A AVN DIV OPT FORT POLK LA 
FORSCQM 5TH ARMY 2 

TOTAL 2 
X 

UH 1H 812TH MED CO PINEVILLE LA 
NAT'L GU 5TH ARMY 

UH 1V 812TH MED CO PINEVILLE LA 
NAT'L GU 5TH ARMY 6 4320 2882 2296 586 576 862 113 

TOTAL 7 4320 2882 2296 586 576 862 113 
X 66.7 53.1 13.5 13.4 19.9 

UH 1H 112TH MED CO BANGOR INTL AP ME 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 9 

UN 1V 112TH MED eo BANGOR INTL AP ME 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 12 8640 4705 4705 196 3739 135 

TOTAL 21 8640 4705 4705 196 3739 135 
X 54.4 54.4 2.2 43.4 

UH 1H STOCK REC ACCT BANGOR INTL AP ME 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 3 

TOTAL 3 
X 

U 21A STARC BANGOR INTL AP ME 
NAT GRD 1ST ARMY 1 720 712 712 8 18 

TOTAL 1 720 712 712 8 18 
X 98.8 98.8 1.2 

C 12C PHILLIPS AAF ABERDEEN PG Ma 
MC 1ST ARMY 720 689 689 31 50 

U 21H PHILLIPS AAF ABERDEEN PG Me 
MC 1ST ARMY 720 680 680 40 60 

UH 1H PHILLIPS AAF ABERDEEN PG Me 
MC 1ST ARMY 2 720 692 692 28 65 

TOTAL 4 2160 2061 2061 99 175 
X 95.4 95.4 4.6 

UH 1H eo C 224TH AV ABERDEEN PG Me 
NAT'L GIl 1ST ARMY 6 4320 2201 1546 655 1796 323 71 

TOTAL 6 4320 2201 1546 655 1796 323 71 
X 50.9 35.7 15.1 41.7 7.4 


